## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	,			
		Name		Execution Date	
Naoto SONODA				08/17/2012	
Yukio TOYOZAWA				08/17/2012	
Yasusuke IWASHITA	١			08/17/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FANUC Corpo	ration			
Street Address:		sa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura			
City:		un, Yamanashi			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	401-0597				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Ν	lumber		
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number:	Туре	N 13608031	lumber		
Property	Туре		lumber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type	13608031	lumber		
Property Application Number:	Туре	530	lumber		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type	13608031 530 8800 illing@dbr.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	Type	13608031 530 8800			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	Type	13608031 530 8800 ïling@dbr.com nail address first; if that is unsuccess.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type	13608031 530 8800 illing@dbr.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA 2025950 202-842- dcpatentt be sent to the e-n : DRINKER 1500 K S SUITE 12	13608031 530 8800 ïling@dbr.com nail address first; if that is unsuccess R BIDDLE & REATH (DC) TREET, N.W. 100	ful, it will be sent via		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA 2025950 202-842- dcpatentt be sent to the e-n : DRINKER 1500 K S SUITE 12	13608031 530 8800 illing@dbr.com <i>pail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> R BIDDLE & REATH (DC) TREET, N.W.	ful, it will be sent via	,	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type	13608031 530 8800 ïling@dbr.com nail address first; if that is unsuccess R BIDDLE & REATH (DC) TREET, N.W. 100	ful, it will be sent via		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA 2025950 202-842- dcpatentt be sent to the e-n : DRINKEF 1500 K S SUITE 1 <sup>2</sup> WASHIN NUMBER:	13608031 530 8800 iling@dbr.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> R BIDDLE & REATH (DC) TREET, N.W. 100 GTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2	ful, it will be sent via	,	

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

(1	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by					
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	FANUC Corporation					
Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan					
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled MOTOR CONTROL APPARATUS EQUIPPED WITH DEAD-ZONE PROCESSING UNIT					
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/J for Letters Patent of the United States was execut	P / ed on even date herewith or, if not so	and/or for which application executed, was:			
Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		ignee's attoney is hereby authoriz cified data, when known	ed to insert in (b) the			
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexemination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s	) has (have) affixed his/her/their sigr	nature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) haoti Sonoda	Naoto Sonoda	August 17, 2012			
	2) Jubio Joyozanwa (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Yukio Toyozawa	(DATE) August 17, 2012			
	3) <u>yasusuha</u> () washito, (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) Yasusuke Iwashita (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) August 17, 2012 (DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			